LS Milwaukee County
L A Signature Copy

Action Report: 22-1115

File Number: 22-1115

A report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to retroactively amend the 2022 purchase of service contract with Goodwiill
Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin, from $1,242,903 to $1,467,903, for case
management and home-delivered meal services to older adults.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/15/2022 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17), Vincent,
Wasserman, Zerpa, and Nicholson

Excused: 1 Rolland

Certification of County nm w\ﬂQlN,\(\{d/U{QéM Date DEC 15 202

Board Passage by Marcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County C' v e 2 o Date DEC 15 202

Board Passage by Gegrge Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive ® . Z j Date 12/ z (0/ ZZ

approvallveto of David Crowley
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Received by CountyQ')‘\" Z' &.32,_.-\ Date DEC 19 2022

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/16/22



