Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 22-1102

File Number: 22-1102

From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a
one-year Professional Service Contract extension with Wisconsin Community Services,
in the approximate amount of $801,744 to operate the Day Reporting Center for the
period of January 1, 2023, to December 31, 2023.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/15/2022 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17), Vincent,
Wasserman, Zerpa, and Nicholson

Excused: 1 Rolland

Certification of County /W\ MWIY\{&A@)M Date DEC 15 202

Board Passage by wMarcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Q\"\" 6 Q“"m""_'\ Date pDEC 15 w2

Board Passage by Geqrge Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive m .Q ; j Date 1 Z/ 7&/ /L Z

approvall/veto of David Crowley
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Received by Counﬁ.@\‘\' e* OAm-—'—\ Date DEC 19 202

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/16/22



