
File No. 22-1103 1 

 2 

From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a 3 
one-year Professional Service Contract extension with Employ Milwaukee Inc., in the 4 
amount of $80,000 to provide Reentry Case Manager services for the period of  5 
January 1, 2023, to December 31, 2023, by recommending adoption of the following: 6 

 7 

A RESOLUTION 8 
 9 

WHEREAS, the current Reentry Case Manager services contract (the Contract) 10 
with Employ Milwaukee, Inc. (Employ Milwaukee), expires on December 31, 2022; and 11 

 12 

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) 13 

accepted a grant for the Evidence Based Decision Making Jail Reentry Pilot Site Project 14 

(2016) from the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (the Grant) Program 15 
in Adopted File No. 18-131; and 16 

 17 
WHEREAS, the County Board adopted File No. 18-176, which granted the 18 

House of Correction (HOC) the authority to enter into a contract with Employ Milwaukee 19 
for reentry services; and 20 

 21 

WHEREAS, the terms of the contract approved by the County Board in adopted 22 
File No. 18-176 began March 18, 2018, through March 17, 2019, with four, one-year 23 

extensions based upon grant funding; and 24 
 25 

WHEREAS, the Grant was extended into 2022, with the final report due in the 26 
second quarter of 2022; and 27 

 28 
WHEREAS, the Community Reintegration Center would like to continue the 29 

reentry program into 2023; and 30 

 31 
WHEREAS, Employ Milwaukee has agreed to a new, one-year contract 32 

extension; and 33 
 34 
WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of December 8, 2022, 35 

recommended adoption of File No. 22-1103 (vote 6-0); now, therefore, 36 

 37 

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby 38 

authorizes the Superintendent, Community Reintegration Center, to enter into a new, 39 
one-year Professional Service Contract extension with Employ Milwaukee, Inc., for 40 
reentry case management services, through December 31, 2022, in the amount of 41 
approximately $801,744; and 42 
  43 



2 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the aforementioned contract extension will only 44 

be executed after review and approval by Community Business Development Partners, 45 

Department of Administrative Services (DAS), the Office of Corporation Counsel, and 46 
the Office of Risk Management, DAS. 47 
 48 
 49 
srb 50 
12/08/2022 51 
S:\Committees\2022\December\FINANCE\Resolutions\22-1103 Employ Milwaukee case manager services 52 
contract.docx 53 


