Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 23-232

File Number: 23-232

A report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to retroactively amend a 2022 purchase of service contract with Milwaukee
Christian Center from $250,000 to $286,211 for oversight of multiple meal sites in the
Milwaukee County Senior Dining Program

[Enter body here}

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 2/2/2023 by the following vote: passed

Ayes: 15 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17), Wasserman,
and Nicholson

Excused: 2 Rolland, and Vincent

. ¢
Certification to County fmammwn{\ld/l&ol\ Date FEB 02 2083

Board Passage arcelia Nicholson

Certification of County Q\"’\" Z Q.\.Z’Z-———\ FER 0 2 2023

Date

Board Passage George Christenson

OGS

| approve the attached Date
resolution or David Crowley

TS v

ordinance.

e C '
Received by County C'r \* ¢

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Date

NS £ b aar 22

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 2/3/23



