
Milwaukee County AAA Support Services OAA IIIB

Provider Program
2021 Contract 

funded amount

Alzheimer's Association of Southeastern 

Wisconsin, Inc.

Alzheimer's Counseling and Community Support 

Services
$50,000 

Alzheimer's Association of Southeastern 

Wisconsin, Inc.

Family Caregiver Support and Alzheimer's Direct 

Services
$815,107 

American United Transportation Group Congregate Meal Delivery $250,000 

ERAS Senior Network Coordination of Neighborhood Services $281,232 

First Transit Specialized Elderly Transportation Services $1,459,071 

Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin, 

Inc.

Case Management and Delivery Services for Home 

Delivered Meals
$1,242,903 

Greater Galilee Senior Center programing and dining site $106,000 

GWAAR Employment Training and Placement Services $8,216 

Hmong/American Friendship Association, Inc.

Community Outreach and Access Services to 

Southeast Asian American Elderly: Translation and 

Interpretation

$36,135 

IMPACT Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 

Services

After Hours Telephone Coverage to Aging Resource 

Center

$30,000 

Indian Council of the Elderly, Inc. Services to Native American Elderly $89,572 

Jewish Family Services, Inc. Late Life Counseling Services $30,000 

Layton Boulevard West Neighbors dba VIA 

CDC Minority Owned Business Project $20,000 

Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc. Benefit Specialist/Legal Services $405,077 

Life Navigators, Inc.
Family Support for Aging and Persons with 

Developmental Disabilities
$30,150 

Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc. Nutrition Site Supervision Services (Multiple Sites) $305,000 

Purchase of Service Contracts and funded amounts 2021

1



Milwaukee County AAA Support Services OAA IIIB

Provider Program
2021 Contract 

funded amount

Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc.

Community Outreach and Access Services to 

Southeast Asian American Elderly: Socialization, 

Education and Recreation Nutrition

$108,550 

Milwaukee LGBT Community Center, Inc.
Outreach and Services to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and 

Transgender Elderly
$30,000 

Muslim Community Health Center Meal Site Supervision at MCHC $20,000 

Serving Older Adults
Meal Site Supervision in  5 County Owned Senior 

Centers
$125,000 

Serving Older Adults Programs in five County-owned Senior Centers $892,867 

Social Development Commission Medicare Benefits Outreach $7,600 

United Community Center, Inc.
Transportation to United Community Center Senior 

Center
$129,000 

United Community Center, Inc. Programs in United Community Center Senior Center $269,189 

Vital Voices for Mental Health Telephone Reassurance Services $22,662 

SUPPORT SERVICES $3,405,428 

LEGAL SERVICES $412,677 

NUTRITION SERVICES $1,942,903 

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES $1,588,071 

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES $8,216 

CAREGIVER SERVICES $865,107 

Purchase of Service Contracts and funded amounts 2021

2


